

ê

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4938-4939/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2010 in CRLRC No.1022/2005,
CRLRC No.1024/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S KLEN & MARSHALLS MANUF.& EXP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASHISH BAGRODIA ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4942-4943 of 2010

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and ad interim orders and
permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4944-4945 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5018-5019 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ad interim orders and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Megha Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. V. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shivangshu Naval, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi, learned counsel, has appeared and submits
that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner and
undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a day or two. Permission is granted
for the said purpose.

List on 15th November, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|